PRODUCT DATA
® U.S. Registered Trademark
© 1996 Honeywell International Inc.
All Rights Reserved 63-2508
ML9184
Non-Spring Return
Direct Coupled Damper Actuator
APPLICATION

ML9184 NON-SPRING RETURN DIRECT COUPLED DAMPER ACTUATOR
63-2508 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
When purchasing replacement and modernization products from your TRADELINE® wholesaler or distributor, refer to the
TRADELINE® Catalog or price sheets for complete ordering number.
If you have additional questions, need further information, or would like to comment on our products or services, please write or
phone:
1. Your local Honeywell Automation and Control Products Sales Office (check white pages of your phone directory).
2. Honeywell Customer Care
1885 Douglas Drive North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422-4386
In Canada�Honeywell Limited/Honeywell Limitée, 35 Dynamic Drive, Scarborough, Ontario M1V 4Z9.
International Sales and Service Offices in all principal cities of the world. Manufacturing in Australia, Canada, Finland, France,
Germany, Japan, Mexico, Netherlands, Spain, Taiwan, United Kingdom, U.S.A.
SPECIFICATIONS
Models:
ML9184: Non-Spring Return Direct Coupled Damper Actua-
tors.
ML9184A: High Torque (150 lb-in. [17 N�m]) Direct Coupled
Damper Actuator without auxiliary switches or time-out
function.
ML9184C: High Torque (150 lb-in. [17 N�m]) Direct Coupled
Damper Actuator with two low voltage rated auxiliary
switches and without time-out function.
ML9184D: High Torque (150 lb-in. [17 N�m]) Direct Coupled
Damper Actuator without auxiliary switches and with
time-out function.
ML9184F: High Torque (150 lb-in. [17 N�m]) Direct Coupled
Damper Actuator with two low voltage auxiliary switches
and with time-out function.
Electrical Ratings:
Power Input: 24 Vac ± 20%, 50/60 Hz.
Power Consumption:
ML9184A-C: 6 VA at 24 Vac.
ML9184D,F: 6.5 VA at 24 Vac.
Auxiliary Switch Ratings: 24 Vac, 3 AFL, 18 ALR, 1A Pilot
Duty.
Cable Ratings: